UNI-Lite OPD
þ Single-mode, Multimode and GIGAlite™
þ Backbone
þ Outside Plant
þ RoHS Compliant
L O O S E  T U B E F I B E R  O P T IC  C A B L E O U T S I D E  P L A N T
Berk-Tek’s Outside Plant Loose Tube fiber
optic cables are designed for installation

WAVELENGTH MAXIMUM BANDWIDTH LENGTHFIBER TYPE FIBER SUFFIX (nm) ATTENUATION (MHz./km) (meters @ 850/1300 nm)(dB/km)
62.5/125 µm-Standard CB3510/25 850/1300 3.5/1.0 200/500* 1 GbE—300/600
62.5/125 µm-GIGAlite™ GB3510/25 850/1300 3.5/1.0 200/500** 1 GbE—500/1000
50/125 µm-GIGAlite™ LB3010/75 850/1300 3.0/1.0 700/500** 1 GbE—750/600
50/125 µm-GIGAlite 10 EB3010/25 850/1300 3.0/1.0 2000***/500* 10 GbE—300/300
Contact customer service for more information. *Overfilled Bandwidth Measurement per EIA FOTP 204—Paragraph 3.2.1. **Restricted Mode Launch per EIA FOTP 204—Paragraph 3.2.2. ***Differential Mode Delay per EIA FOTP-220 DMD Test
Measurement. For the most current optical fiber specifications, please visit our website at www.berktek.com. Berk-Tek reserves the right to modify optical performance specifications without prior notice.
L O O S E  T U B E F I B E R  O P T IC  C A B L E O U T S I D E  P L A N T
FIBERS PRODUCT PREFIX DIAMETER WEIGHT MIN. BEND RADIUS MAX. LOADING
INSTALL LONG TERM INSTALL LONG TERM
in. mm lb./kft. kg/km in. cm in. cm lb. N lb. N
2 OPD002–* 0.400 10.1 51 76 6.0 15.2 4.0 10.1 600 2670 200 890
4 OPD004–* 0.400 10.1 51 76 6.0 15.2 4.0 10.1 600 2670 200 890
6 OPD006–* 0.400 10.1 51 76 6.0 15.2 4.0 10.1 600 2670 200 890
8 OPD008–* 0.400 10.1 51 76 6.0 15.2 4.0 10.1 600 2670 200 890
12 OPD012–* 0.400 10.1 51 76 6.0 15.2 4.0 10.1 600 2670 200 890
12 OPDD12B012– 0.417 10.6 55 82 6.2 15.8 4.2 10.6 600 2670 200 890
18 OPDD12B018– 0.417 10.6 55 84 6.2 15.8 4.2 10.6 600 2670 200 890
24 OPDD12B024– 0.451 11.5 72 107 6.8 17.2 4.5 11.5 600 2670 200 890
36 OPDD12B036– 0.451 11.5 72 107 6.8 17.2 4.5 11.5 600 2670 200 890
48 OPDD12B048– 0.451 11.5 72 107 6.8 17.3 4.5 11.4 600 2670 200 890
60 OPDD12B060– 0.451 11.5 72 107 6.8 17.3 4.5 11.4 600 2670 200 890
72 OPDD12B072– 0.489 12.4 83 124 7.3 18.6 4.9 12.4 600 2670 200 890
84 OPDD12B084– 0.527 13.4 96 144 7.9 20.1 5.3 13.4 600 2670 200 890
96 OPDD12B096– 0.565 14.4 114 170 8.5 21.5 5.7 14.4 600 2670 200 890
108 OPDD12B108– 0.603 15.3 128 191 9.0 23.0 6.0 15.3 600 2670 200 890
120 OPDD12B120– 0.642 16.3 145 216 9.6 24.5 6.4 16.3 600 2670 200 890
132 OPDD12B132– 0.681 17.3 163 243 10.2 25.9 6.8 17.3 600 2670 200 890
144 OPDD12B144– 0.720 18.3 182 271 10.8 27.4 7.2 18.3 600 2670 200 890
216 OPDD12B216– 0.730 18.5 216 322 11.0 27.8 7.3 18.5 1000 4448 250 1112
*Indicates UNI-Lite™ construction; Sheath: black, MDPE; Packaging: Reels; Note: Outdoor Loose Tube also available with Riser and Zero Halogen ratings.
T E C H N IC A L  DATA — P H Y S IC A L  ( TA B L E  A )
F I B E R  T E C H N IC A L  DATA  ( M U LT I MO D E )  ( TA B L E  B )
F I B E R  T E C H N IC A L  DATA  ( S I N G L E - MO D E )  ( TA B L E  C )